

July 29, 2019

Mr. Tim Howe, Director of Water/Wastewater City of Seguin P.O. Box 591 Seguin, Texas 78156-0591

Re:

**WTP Water Blending System** 

Bid No. TF-2019-36

**Bid Award Recommendation** 

Dear Mr. Howe:

Two (2) sealed bids were received at Seguin City Hall on July 23, 2019 for the abovereferenced project. The bids were opened and read aloud at 3:00 P.M. Bids for Proposal II with the Additive Alternate Bid items ranged from \$461,000.00 from R.P. Constructors. Inc. of New Braunfels to \$679,532.00 from Keystone Construction of Austin. A detailed bid tabulation is attached for your reference. The construction completion period is 150 days.

The project consists of installation of water blending system including flow meter. concrete vaults, valves, piping, electrical, and SCADA for the City's Water Treatment Plant.

It is recommended that the City award the project to the low bidder, R.P. Constructors, Inc. in the amount of \$461,000.00. TRC and the City both have experience with R.P. Constructors, Inc. on previous projects and they provided acceptable work. The Contractor has a bid bond and will be required to furnish a Standard Form of Agreement, Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the City.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

H. Craig Bell, P.E.

Austin Office CES Practice Leader

race Bell

Attachment

CITY OF SEGUIN
Water Treatment Plant - Water Blending System
Bid No. TF-2019-36
Bid Tabulation
July 23, 2019 - 3:00 P.M.



• ,	2017 - 3.00 1 .141.			R.P. Constructors, Inc. Keystone Construc		ruction	
				9455 IH 35 N		7100 Old Bee Caves Road	
				New Braunfels, Texas 78130		Austin, Texas 78735	
Item	tem Item Description			Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total	
10111	PROPOSAL I - Base Bid	Qty.	Unit		Total		1000
D I 1		1	T.C.	ΦC 000 00	¢< 000 00	¢7,200,00	ф <b>7.200.00</b>
P.I.1	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
P.I.2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
P.I.3	OSHA	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.I.4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P.I.5	Water Blending from Surface Water to Ground Water	1	LS	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$297,975.00	\$297,975.00
P.I.6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$15,796.00	\$15,796.00	\$15,796.00	\$15,796.00
	TOTAL PROPSAL I - Base Bid				\$240,796.00		\$348,471.00
PROPOSAL I - Additive Alternative Bid Items							
P.I.A.1	Water Blending from Ground Water to Surface Water	1	LS	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$155,092.00	\$155,092.00
P.I.A.2	SCI Bid Allowance	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
	TOTAL PROPOSAL I - Alternate Bid				\$66,000.00		\$155,992.00
	TOTAL PROPOSAL I PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$306,796.00		\$504,463.00
PROPOSAL II - Base Bid							
P.II.1	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
P.II.2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
P.II.3	OSHA	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P.II.4	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P.II.5	Water Blending from Surface Water to Ground Water	1	LS	\$283,115.00	\$283,115.00	\$386,220.00	\$386,220.00
P.II.6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$17,885.00	\$17,885.00	\$17,885.00	\$17,885.00
	TOTAL PROPSAL II - Base Bid				\$329,000.00		\$445,505.00
PROPOSAL II - Additive Alternative Bid Items							
P.II.A.1	Water Blending from Ground Water to Surface Water	1	LS	\$130,265.00	\$130,265.00	\$232,292.00	\$232,292.00
P.II.A.2	SCI Bid Allowance	1	LS	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00
	TOTAL PROPOSAL II - Alternate Bid				\$132,000.00		\$234,027.00
	TOTAL PROPOSAL II PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$461,000.00		\$679,532.00